HB24-1098

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Lundeen

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 3, after line 18 insert:
- 2 "(4) "FAMILY MEMBER" HAS THE MEANING SET FORTH IN SECTION
- 3 8-13.3-503 (11).".
- 4 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.
- 5 Page 11, lines 21 through 23, strike "SPOUSE, DOMESTIC PARTNER, CHILD,
- 6 STEPCHILD, PARENT, STEPPARENT, GRANDPARENT, OR GRANDCHILD" and
- 7 substitute "FAMILY MEMBER".
- 8 Page 11, line 27, strike "SPOUSE, DOMESTIC".
- 9 Page 12, lines 1 and 2, strike "PARTNER, CHILD, STEPCHILD, PARENT,
- 10 STEPPARENT, GRANDPARENT, OR GRANDCHILD" and substitute "FAMILY
- 11 MEMBER".
- Page 12, lines 12 through 14, strike "SPOUSE, DOMESTIC PARTNER, CHILD,
- 13 STEPCHILD, PARENT, STEPPARENT, GRANDPARENT, OR GRANDCHILD" and
- 14 substitute "FAMILY MEMBER".
- Page 12, lines 16 and 17, strike "SPOUSE, DOMESTIC PARTNER, CHILD,
- 16 STEPCHILD, PARENT, STEPPARENT, GRANDPARENT, OR GRANDCHILD" and
- 17 substitute "FAMILY MEMBER".
- Page 12, lines 19 through 21, strike "SPOUSE, DOMESTIC PARTNER, CHILD,
- 19 STEPCHILD, PARENT, STEPPARENT, GRANDPARENT, OR GRANDCHILD" and
- 20 substitute "FAMILY MEMBER".
- Page 13, lines 4 through 6, strike "SPOUSE, DOMESTIC PARTNER, CHILD,
- 22 STEPCHILD, PARENT, STEPPARENT, GRANDPARENT, OR GRANDCHILD" and
- 23 substitute "FAMILY MEMBER".

** *** ** *** **